OP \$415.00 4317013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NEWARK GROUP, INC.		02/17/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	ONE BOSTON PLACE, 18TH FLOOR		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02108		
Entity Type:	BANK: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317013	CENTURION
Registration Number:	4594445	CENTURION DETECPROTEC
Registration Number:	2641319	CUT-AWAY
Registration Number:	1224215	EVER-FLEX
Registration Number:	1287932	FIBERWRAP
Registration Number:	4323455	FLEXTAN
Registration Number:	1803729	FORTEX
Registration Number:	4540219	GLOBALBOARD
Registration Number:	1477662	MAXITE
Registration Number:	4530763	NEWARK ENVIROLINER
Registration Number:	2318801	NEWFORM
Registration Number:	3929667	NEWGEN
Registration Number:	1884926	NEWKRAF
Registration Number:	2050679	STRESS RELIEF
Registration Number:	4077911	SUSTAIN-A-BALE
Registration Number:	2052445	TAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900316263 REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0731

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39964
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

Total Attachments: 5 source=39964#page1.tif source=39964#page2.tif source=39964#page3.tif source=39964#page4.tif source=39964#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0732

EXECUTION VERSION

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

February 17, 2015

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, The Newark Group, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the

"Grantor") with principal offices at 20 Jackson Drive, Cranford, NJ 07016, hereby grants to

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, with principal

offices at 100 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest

in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks,

trademark registrations and trademark applications (collectively, the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement

referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the

Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising on, prior to or after the date hereof for

infringement, or dilution of, or other injury to, any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding

the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be,

in full of the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 1,

2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0733

[[3513727]]

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0734 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

THE NEWARK GROUP, INC., Grantor

By

Name: Graham Sayers Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (ABL)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0735 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOICATION, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By___

Name: Robert H. Mi

Title:

Director

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CENTURION	4,317,013	04/09/2013
CENTURION	4,594,445	06/26/2014
DETECPROTEC		
CUT-AWAY	2,641,319	10/22/2002
EVER-FLEX	1,224,215	01/18/1983
FIBERWRAP	1,287,932	07/31/1984
FLEXTAN	4,323,455	04/23/2013
FORTEX	1,803,729	11/09/1993
GLOBALBOARD	4,540,219	05/27/2014
MAXITE	1,477,662	02/23/1988
NEWARK ENVIROLINER	4,530,763	05/13/2014
NEWFORM	2,318,801	02/15/2000
NEWGEN	3,929,667	03/08/2011
NEWKRAF	1,884,926	03/21/1995
STRESS RELIEF	2,050,679	04/08/1997
SUSTAIN-A-BALE	4,077,911	12/27/2011
TAC	2,052,445	04/15/1997

[[3513727]]

RECORDED: 02/19/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0737